1	[Modifying Time for Submission of Charter Amendment under Rule 2.22.7 – Department of Police Accountability (File No. 160586)]
2	
3	Motion modifying the amount of time required under Rule 2.22.7 between the first
4	appearance on the Board's agenda of the proposed Charter Amendment (File No.
5	160586) regarding the Department of Police Accountability and the Board's order of
6	submitting them to the electorate for the November 8, 2016 election.
7	
8	MOVED, That under Rule 2.22.8 of the Board's Rules of Order, the Board hereby
9	modifies the amount of time required by Rule 2.22.7 between the first appearance on the
10	Board's agenda of the proposed Charter Amendment (File No. 160586) regarding City
11	responsibility for street trees and the order of submission of the Charter Amendment to the
12	electorate, such that the first appearance on the Board's agenda of the Charter Amendment,
13	as amended, may be at a special meeting on July 28, 2016, and the Board may order the
14	Charter Amendment submitted to the electorate at a special meeting on July 29, 2016.
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	